Further -TOUR PROGRAMME OF HON'BLE UNION MINISTER OF STATE

19.2.2023 (SUN)

2110 hrs
2225 hrs
2230 hrs
2330 hrs

20.02.2023 (MON)
1130 hrs

1330 hrs
1530 hrs
1430 hrs

1745 hrs

21.02.2023 (TUE)

AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

Dep
Arr
Dep
Arr

Dep
Arr

1015 hrs onwards

1400 hrs
1900 hrs

22.02.2023 (WED)

1000 hrs
1100 hrs
1130 hrs

1230 hrs
1500 hrs

1530 hrs

1630 hrs
2030 hrs
2125 hrs

Further Programme will follow;

Dep
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Dep
Arr

Dep
Arr

Dep
Arr
Dep
Arr

(MS. SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)
NO. TP /03/MOS-A&FW/2023

Date: 18.02.2023

Bengaluru 6E-578
Mangalore Airport

Mangalore

Udupi

Night Stay at Circuit House, Udupi

District Booth Committee Convention
Venue: MGM College Ground, Udupi
(Programme of National BJP President)

Udupi By Road
Koppa, Chikmagalur

Arecanut Growers Convention

Venue: Lalbhadur Shastri Play Ground, Koppa
(Programme of National BJP President)

Meeting with Elected Representatives of
Sringeri Constituency

(Programme of National BJP President)

& other local programme

Night Stay at Srinigeri

Attending Local programme at Chikmagalur
(Programme of National BJP President)

Chikmagalur by road
Hospet, Vijayanagara District
Night Stay at Circuit House, Hospet

Hospet, Vijayanagara District by Road
Yelburga, Koppal District

Mela of handicraft of Sanjivini Womens

(Ref: Shri Achar Halappa Basappa

Hon'ble Minister of Women and Child, GOK)

Yelburga, Koppal District by Road
Vijayapura,

Brief stay at guest house, UAS of Dharwad

Hitnalli Farm, Vijayapura (KVK Campus)

Foundation lay for farmers Hostel at

KVK, Vijayapura & Inauguration of Farmers-

Hostel of Indi, KVK

Venue; Auditorium KVK, Vijayapura Campus.

Vijayapura S by Road
Hubli Airport

Hubli Airport 6E-7161
Bengaluru

Stay at Bengaluru

It is requested to arrange Accommodation, Protocol, Security and Transportation to the dignitary
during this tour. Hon'ble MOS Blood Group is “A"(+). Mr. Abhishek C H, 1% PA to Hon'ble Minister is
accompanying during this tour (Mob: 99003-54588). Neccsary accommodation may please be arran

him.

011-2338
Manjunath
Assi
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Further -TOUR PROGRAMME OF HON’'BLE UNION MINISTER OF STATE
AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(MS. SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)

NO. TP /03/MOS-A&FW/2023 Date: 18.02.2023

o

¢ Chief Secretary, Government of Karnataka,Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru

Director General of Police, Govt. of Karnataka, Bengaluru (Fax : 080-22215911)
Private Secretary to Hon’ble Chief Minister of Karnataka, VS, Bengaluru
(pstocm.karnataka2021@gmail.com

ADG, Intelligence, Govt. of Karnataka, Bengaluru (Fax 080-22942223 / 22213495
Deputy Secretary, State Protocol, GoK, VS, Bengaluru; stateprotocolofficer@gmail.com
The Commissioner, Agriculture Department, GoK agricommr.kar@gmail.com

Deputy Commissioner, Dakshina Kannada District; dc.mnglr@gmail.com
Commissioner of Police, Mangalore, Tel 0824-2220801,2220800; ccrmgc@ksp.gov.in
Commissioner of Police, Hubli-Dharwad: ccrhub@ksp.gov.in

Deputy Commissioner, Chikmgalur / Deputy Commissioner, Udupi District

Supdt. Of Police, Chikmagalur / Udupi District / Dakshina Kannada District

Deputy Commissioner, Vijayanagara District

Deputy Commissioner, Koppal District ; dckoppal@karnataka.gov.in

Deputy Commissiner, Vijayapura District devijayapura-ka@gov.in

Supdt of Police, Vijaypura District ; spbip@ksp.gov.in

Supdt .of Police, Koppal District

Supdt. of Police, Vijayanagara District

Deputy Commissioner, Hubli-Dharwad; deo.dharwad@amail.com
Commandant, CISF, Airport, New Delhi ; 011-29582109 / adgaps@cisf.gov.in

Dy. Commandant, CISF, Mangalore Airport : 0824-2220418/ mangalore-apsu@cisf.gov.in
Commandant, CISF, Bengaluru Airport.

The Director, Airport, Hubli : apchubli@aai.aero

The Terminal Manager, Hubli Airport ; apchubli@aai.aero 0836-2237920

State BJP Office, Bengaluru

District BJP Office, Udupi, Chikmagalur, Vijayapura, Vijayanagara, Koppal and Hubli -Dharwad
Office of Hon'ble Member of Parliament — Koppal

Office of Hon’ble Member of Parliament — Bellary

Office of Hon’ble Member of Parliament — Vijayapura

Vice Chancellor, UAS, Dharwad.

Copy for kind information to;

Private Secretary to Hon'ble Prime Minister, South Block, New Delhi

Private Secretary to H.E. President of India, Rashtrapati Bhavan, New Delhi.
PS to Hon’ble Union Minister of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare

Secretary to Gol, Department of Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare

Govt. of India _
Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi



