Further -TOUR PROGRAMME OF HON'BLE UNION MINISTER OF STATE AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE (MS. SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)

NO. TP /03/MOS-A&FW/2023

19.2.2023 (SUN)				
2110 hrs	Dep	:	Bengaluru	6E-578
2225 hrs	Arr	:	Mangalore Airport	
2230 hrs	Dep	:	Mangalore	
2330 hrs	Arr		Udupi	
			Night Stay at Circuit House, Udupi	
20.02.2023 (MON)			
1130 hrs		:	District Booth Committee Convention	
			Venue: MGM College Ground, Udupi (Programme of National BJP President)	
1220 hrs	Don		Udupi	By Road
1330 hrs	Dep Arr		Koppa, Chikmagalur	by Road
1530 hrs 1430 hrs	All		Arecanut Growers Convention	
1430 1118			Venue: Lalbhadur Shastri Play Ground, Koppa	
			(Programme of National BJP President)	
1745 hrs			Meeting with Elected Representatives of	
17451115		•	Sringeri Constituency	. ~
			(Programme of National BJP President)	
			& other local programme	
			Night Stay at Srinigeri	
21.02.2023 (TUE)			Night Stay at Shingeri	A
21.02.2023 (TOE)			**	*
1015 hrs onwards		:	Attending Local programme at Chikmagalur (Programme of National BJP President)	
1400 hrs	Dep		Chikmagalur	by road
1900 hrs	Arr		Hospet, Vijayanagara District	580 • See See See See See See See See See S
			Night Stay at Circuit House, Hospet	
22.02.2023 (WED)			
			Harrist Microscope Dietriet	by Bood
1000 hrs	Dep	:	Hospet, Vijayanagara District	by Road
1100 hrs	Arr	÷	Yelburga, Koppal District	
1130 hrs			Mela of handicraft of Sanjivini Womens	
			(Ref: Shri Achar Halappa Basappa	
			Hon'ble Minister of Women and Child, GOK)	
1230 hrs	Dep	:	Yelburga, Koppal District	by Road
1500 hrs	Arr	:	Vijayapura,	
			Brief stay at guest house, UAS of Dharwad	
			Hitnalli Farm, Vijayapura (KVK Campus)	
1530 hrs		:	Foundation lay for farmers Hostel at	
			KVK, Vijayapura & Inauguration of Farmers-	
			Hostel of Indi, KVK	
			Venue; Auditorium KVK, Vijayapura Campus.	
1630 hrs	Dep	:	Vijayapura	by Road
2030 hrs	Arr	:	Hubli Airport	
2125 hrs	Dep	:	Hubli Airport	<u>6E-7161</u>
	Arr	•	Bengaluru	
			Otaliat Dangelini	

Further Programme will follow;

It is requested to arrange Accommodation, Protocol, Security and Transportation to the dignitary during this tour. Hon'ble MOS Blood Group is "A"(+). Mr. Abhishek C H, 1st PA to Hon'ble Minister is accompanying during this tour (Mob: 99003-54588). Necessary accommodation may please be arranged him.

Stay at Bengaluru

APS to MOS A&FW 011-233839767213393975 Janjunath Gouda

Date: 18.02.2023

Assistant Private Secretary to
Minister of State for Agriculture & FV

Further -TOUR PROGRAMME OF HON'BLE UNION MINISTER OF STATE AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE (MS. SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)

NO. TP /03/MOS-A&FW/2023

To:

- Chief Secretary, Government of Karnataka, Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru
- Director General of Police, Govt. of Karnataka, Bengaluru (Fax: 080-22215911)
- Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister of Karnataka, VS, Bengaluru (pstocm.karnataka2021@gmail.com
- ADG, Intelligence, Govt. of Karnataka, Bengaluru (Fax 080-22942223 / 22213495
- Deputy Secretary, State Protocol, GoK, VS, Bengaluru; stateprotocolofficer@gmail.com
- The Commissioner, Agriculture Department, GoK <u>agricommr.kar@gmail.com</u>
- Deputy Commissioner, Dakshina Kannada District; dc.mnglr@gmail.com
- Commissioner of Police, Mangalore, Tel 0824-2220801,2220800; ccrmgc@ksp.gov.in
- Commissioner of Police, Hubli–Dharwad: <u>ccrhub@ksp.gov.in</u>
- Deputy Commissioner, Chikmgalur / Deputy Commissioner, Udupi District
- · Supdt. Of Police, Chikmagalur / Udupi District / Dakshina Kannada District
- Deputy Commissioner, Vijayanagara District
- Deputy Commissioner, Koppal District; dckoppal@karnataka.gov.in
- Deputy Commissiner, Vijayapura District dcvijayapura-ka@gov.in
- Supdt of Police, Vijaypura District; spbjp@ksp.gov.in
- Supdt .of Police, Koppal District
- Supdt. of Police, Vijayanagara District
- Deputy Commissioner, Hubli–Dharwad; <u>deo.dharwad@gmail.com</u>
- Commandant, CISF, Airport, New Delhi; 011-29582109 / adgaps@cisf.gov.in
- Dy. Commandant, CISF, Mangalore Airport: 0824-2220418/ mangalore-apsu@cisf.gov.in
- · Commandant, CISF, Bengaluru Airport.
- The Director, Airport, Hubli: apchubli@aai.aero
- The Terminal Manager, Hubli Airport; apchubli@aai.aero 0836-2237920
- State BJP Office, Bengaluru
- District BJP Office, Udupi, Chikmagalur, Vijayapura, Vijayanagara, Koppal and Hubli –Dharwad
- Office of Hon'ble Member of Parliament Koppal
- Office of Hon'ble Member of Parliament Bellary
- Office of Hon'ble Member of Parliament Vijayapura
- Vice Chancellor, UAS, Dharwad.

Copy for kind information to;

- Private Secretary to Hon'ble Prime Minister, South Block, New Delhi
- Private Secretary to H.E. President of India, Rashtrapati Bhavan, New Delhi.
- · PS to Hon'ble Union Minister of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
- · Secretary to Gol, Department of Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare

Manjunath Goodda & 2 C Assistant Private Secretary to Minister of State for Agriculture & FW Govt. of India Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi

Date: 18.02.2023